

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1244

Page 1, line 2, remove "birth or"

Page 1, line 6, remove "**birth or**"

Page 1, line 7, remove "birth or"

Page 1, line 8, remove "the"

Page 1, line 9, remove "employee's newborn child or to care for"

Page 1, line 12, replace "In the case of an adoption or a placement as a precondition to adoption, the" with "The"

Page 1, line 15, replace "twelve" with "six"

Page 1, line 16, remove "birth or"

Page 1, after line 16, insert:

"3. The sick leave required by this section supplements any leave otherwise available to an employee."

Renumber accordingly